

STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY

Vanessa Czopek County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209.558.7801 Fax: 209.529.4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

PRESS RELEASE

January 15, 2014

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

For more information, contact: Susan Lilly, 209-558-4813 or 209-613-3672

February Events at the Hughson Library

Stop by the Hughson Library this month for fun winter craft activities! Families will have the opportunity to create awesome crafts together!

Children can learn to make fun paper lanterns at the Library's Chinese Paper Lantern Craft. This program will take place on Wednesday, Feb. 5 at 3 p.m.

LEGOs will take over the library on Wednesday, Feb. 12 at 3 p.m. Using the Library's LEGOS, children can create masterpieces that will remain on display in the library. Younger children must have direct parent supervision.

The Hughson Library is located at 2412 A Third St. in Hughson. For more information, please contact the Hughson Library at (209) 883-2293.

#